

Team Series Classic Entry Form

Entry form and \$225 payment must be received by 10/09/19 Mail to: TBX ~ 6595 Saylor Ct, Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110

TEAM BASS XTREME WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

In consideration of the limited right to participate in any Team Bass Xtreme (hereinafter "TBX") bass fishing event, the undersigned Participant(s) hereby acknowledge and agree that Team Bass Xtreme, LLC, and its managers, agents, employees, officers, sponsors, tournament directors, successors or assigns (collectively "Indemnified Parties") shall not be liable for claims, damages, demands, costs or expenses arising out of any personal injury, death, property damage or loss which may be sustained by the undersigned Participant(s) while participating in any TBX bass fishing event, provided that such injuries were not caused by the grossly negligent actions or inactions or willful misconduct of the Indemnified Parties. Each of the undersigned Participant(s) hereby jointly and severally agree to assume all risk of injury, death, property damage or loss that may occur while participating in any TBX bass fishing event, and agree to hold all Indemnified Parties harmless and to indemnify and defend same against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, liens and expenses (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) arising directly or indirectly from any such occurrences, including any injury caused to others by the undersigned Participant(s). The undersigned Participant(s) further agree to abide by all Rules and Regulations governing the TBX bass fishing events, which may be imposed from time to time by the Indemnified Parties.

e:
e:
e: